Notice under National Electricity Law

The Australian Energy Market Commission (AEMC) gives notice under the National Electricity Law as follows:



Under ss 102 and 103, the making of the *National Electricity Amendment (Implementation of demand management incentive scheme) Rule 2018 No. 3* (Ref. ERC0230) and related final determination. All provisions commence on **10 April 2018**.

Under ss 102 and 103, the making of the *National Electricity Amendment (Minor Changes) Rule 2018 No. 4* (Ref. ERC0234) and related final determination. Provisions will commence as follows: Schedule 1 commences on **10 April 2018**, and Schedule 2 commences on **1 July 2018**.

Documents referred to above are available on the AEMC's website and are available for inspection at the AEMC's office.

Australian Energy Market Commission Level 6, 201 Elizabeth Street Sydney NSW 2000 3 April 2018 Telephone: (02) 8296 7800 www.aemc.gov.au